

## Arecont Vision ConteralP™ Multi-Sensor Camera Takes Home New Product of the Year Award

Arecont Vision Costar Receives New Honors at GSX 2018 Where New 4-Sensor Panoramic Camera is on Display

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, USA, September 25, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Arecont Vision Costar, the industry leader in IP-based megapixel camera technology and video surveillance solutions, announces receipt of a prestigious award for the brand new ConteralP™ multi-sensor panoramic dome camera series. Arecont Vision Costar's newest multi-sensor camera was recognized as a New Product of the Year in the "Video Surveillance Cameras – IP" category,



Arecont Vision Conteral P Multis-Sensor Panoramic Dome Camera

and the award presented at GSX 2018 in Las Vegas, Nevada by 1105 Media's Security Today Magazine.



We're very appreciative of this honor for our brandnew ConteralP multi-sensor panoramic dome camera, which sets new standards for the entire market to follow once again." Jeff N Whitney, VP Marketing, Arecont Vision Costar The ConteralP multi-sensor panoramic dome camera was first publicly unveiled on April 11, 2018 at ISC West. Arecont Vision has a long history of innovation, introducing the security market's first multi-sensor megapixel cameras in 2006. The ConteralP multi-sensor is now the newest member of the Arecont Vision Costar family of industry-leading panoramic and omnidirectional megapixel surveillance cameras. The new camera is in early customer trials and is expected to be available for all customers soon.

The new, award-winning four-sensor camera is a highly advanced indoor/outdoor 180 degree panoramic dome,

suitable for day/night use. Other features and capabilities include:

- -Thoice of 8 or 20MP configurations
- -Integrated IR LED illuminators and NightView™ low light color imaging technology for low light enhancement
- -Enhanced WDR up to 120dB for use in challenging lighting conditions
- -Multi-streaming at high frame rates
- -⊞.265, SNAPstream+™ bandwidth reduction, and M-JPEG
- -Industry-standard security and network protocol support
- -Defog technology
- -Dn Screen Display
- -IP66 environmental and IK10 impact rated

-All-in-One PoE+, requiring single IP address, single IP cable, and single VMS license per camera (most VMS/NVR systems)

ONVIF Profile S and G compliance plus advanced integration through the Arecont Vision API tool and MegaLab™ validation ensures integration not only with the cloud-enabled <u>ConteraVMS™</u>, but also with other leading video management and NVR systems. All Arecont Vision Costar cameras feature a three year warranty.

The ConteralP™ multi-sensor panoramic camera is on display this week at both GSX 2018 Las Vegas, in Conference Room 10 across the Skywalk at the Westgate Las Vegas, September 25 – 26, and at Security Essen, Hall 5, booth 5F30 (ALLNET Deutschland GmbH), September 25 - 28.



To preschedule a meeting at either GSX Las Vegas or Security Essen, or at a future time and location of your choice, please call +1.818.937.0700 (select option 3), fill in the form at https://www.arecontvision.com/contactform.php, or email us at avsales@arecontvision.com.

Company

###

## ABOUT ARECONT VISION COSTAR

Arecont Vision Costar, LLC, a Costar Technologies, Inc. company (OTC Markets Group: CSTI), is the leading US-based manufacturer of high-performance IP cameras and video surveillance solutions. The company offers two complete megapixel camera families – the MegaIP™ series includes Made in USA, cyber-secure MicroBullet®, MicroDome®, MegaBall®, MegaDome®, MegaVideo®, MegaView®, and SurroundVideo® models, plus the world-class ConteraIP™ series dome and bullet models. Both camera families offer single- and multi-sensor choices that are integrated with the ConteraVMS™ (video management system), ConteraWS™ (web services), and the ConteraCMR™ (cloud-managed video recorder) series for traditional or cloud-based video surveillance solutions as part of the Total Video Solution.

Arecont Vision Costar supports integration with leading 3rd party products through the Arecont Vision MegaLab™ and via ONVIF compliance.

## CAUTIONARY ADVISORY REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

You should not place undue reliance on any forward-looking statements contained in this press release. The Company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changes in assumptions, or changes in other factors affecting forward-looking information, except to the extent required by applicable laws.

## **EDITORIAL CONTACT**

Jeff Whitney / VP Marketing / Arecont Vision Costar

Phone: **⊞**1.818.937.0477

E-mail: Jwhitney@arecontvision.com Web: Dwww.arecontvision.com

LinkedIn: <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/arecont-vision">https://www.linkedin.com/company/arecont-vision</a>

Jeff N Whitney Arecont Vlsion Costar +1.818.937.0477 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.